
Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
1 1 STOUF Stefaan

ERARD Joris
FORD Escort RS 3 - 9 1 - 1 1.00 795 1448 2243.00

2 5 KENIS Guino
VANOVERSCHELDE Bjorn

BMW 325 i 4 - 13 1 - 1 1.00 901 1350 2251.00 +8.00 +8.00

3 70 VAN DE WAUWER Jean-Pierre
SORET Valéry

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 2 - 2 1.00 875 1438 2313.00 +62.00 +70.00

4 22 BLEROT Charles
DAUBY Antoine

BMW 325 i 4 - 13 2 - 2 1.00 923 1468 2391.00 +78.00 +148.00

5 30 NEUVILLE Yannick
SCHRÖDER Romi

TOYOTA Starlet 1300 KP 61 4 - 11 3 - 1 1.00 980 1476 2456.00 +65.00 +213.00

6 15 WARTIQUE John
DUCHESNE Vincent

FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 2 - 5 1 - 1 1.00 872 1594 2466.00 +10.00 +223.00

7 91 PIROT Loïc
BODET Jean-Baptiste

FORD ESCORT RS 2000 Mk
II

3 - 9 3 - 3 1.00 1047 1492 2539.00 +73.00 +296.00

8 8 ROUARD Bastien
DEBUISSON Dimitri

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3 - 9 4 - 4 1.00 1183 1406 2589.00 +50.00 +346.00

9 19 MAUFFREY Éric
BRAHY Anne

FORD Escort RS 3 - 9 5 - 5 1.00 995 1686 2681.00 +92.00 +438.00

10 16 FRANÇOIS Frédéric
PENOY Jeremy

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 6 - 6 1.00 1186 1580 2766.00 +85.00 +523.00

11 3 CHERAIN Cédric
WITHERS Damien

FORD Escort RS 3 - 9 7 - 7 1.00 1759 1238 2997.00 +231.00 +754.00

12 29 LEYON Geoffrey
ELST Jean-François

FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 2 - 5 2 - 2 1.00 1262 1784 3046.00 +49.00 +803.00

13 11 BREITTMAYER Émile
THOMAS Alexis

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 8 - 8 1.00 1086 2134 3220.00 +174.00 +977.00

14 83 HUGLA David
DETHIER Loïc

MITSUBISHI Lancer 2000
turbo

4 - 14 4 - 1 1.00 1307 1978 3285.00 +65.00 +1042.00

15 74 HENRY DE FRAHAN Miguel
DILLEY Jean

FORD Escort RS 3 - 9 9 - 9 1.00 1313 1992 3305.00 +20.00 +1062.00

16 20 LAUSBERG André
LAUSBERG Guillaume

PORSCHE 911 3 - 10 10 - 1 1.00 1433 1892 3325.00 +20.00 +1082.00

17 75 WILMUS Éric
SMOES Sébastien

BMW 323 i 3 - 9 11 - 10 1.00 1245 2088 3333.00 +8.00 +1090.00

18 54 VAN HOVE Dimitri
WINDESHAUSEN Lionel

ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV 6 4 - 13 5 - 3 1.00 1230 2104 3334.00 +1.00 +1091.00

19 49 RICHARD Laurent
DUMONT Loïc

PORSCHE 911 3 - 10 12 - 2 1.00 1404 1942 3346.00 +12.00 +1103.00

FINAL Overall Classification

Legend
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
20 45 SCHÜTT Axel

FINKE Klaus
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 13 - 11 1.00 1355 2114 3469.00 +123.00 +1226.00

21 88 REYNTIENS William
JADOT Alexandre

FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 2 - 5 3 - 3 1.00 1454 2064 3518.00 +49.00 +1275.00

22 85 COURTIN Étienne-Philippe
TOUSSAINT Jean-Marc

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 14 - 12 1.00 1394 2172 3566.00 +48.00 +1323.00

23 26 BREITTMAYER Olivier
PREVOT Stephane

FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 3 - 9 15 - 13 1.00 1244 2360 3604.00 +38.00 +1361.00

24 53 VERLINDE Benoit
VANDEMOORTELE Marc

TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT
AE86

4 - 12 6 - 1 1.00 1278 2362 3640.00 +36.00 +1397.00

25 34 GÉRARD Stéphane
LAROCHE Fabrice

MAZDA RX 7 (2+2) 3 - 10 16 - 3 1.00 1460 2214 3674.00 +34.00 +1431.00

26 43 COLLARD Jean-André
DE RAIKEM Thibaut

OPEL Manta 400 4 - 13 7 - 4 1.00 1887 1810 3697.00 +23.00 +1454.00

27 47 BURNON Samuel
SEVRIN Marc

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 17 - 14 1.00 1077 2626 3703.00 +6.00 +1460.00

28 37 THIBON Jacques
GARCIA Raphaël

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 18 - 15 1.00 1265 2520 3785.00 +82.00 +1542.00

29 38 DESTEXHE Grégoire
BRASSEUR Jehan-Félix

BMW 325 i 4 - 13 8 - 5 1.00 1347 2454 3801.00 +16.00 +1558.00

30 39 SESTACH Jacques
SESTACH Robin

OPEL Manta 400 4 - 13 9 - 6 1.00 1892 1940 3832.00 +31.00 +1589.00

31 68 JACQUES Christophe
VERBEKE Frans

PORSCHE 944 4 - 14 10 - 2 1.00 1591 2282 3873.00 +41.00 +1630.00

32 24 LAY Samuel
PIROTTE Cédric

MAZDA RX-7 4 - 14 11 - 3 1.00 2686 1218 3904.00 +31.00 +1661.00

33 40 GLAUDE Christian
GLAUDE Anne

VOLVO 144 GL 2 - 5 4 - 4 1.00 1603 2306 3909.00 +5.00 +1666.00

34 78 KRIDEL Aly Jr
FERRON Daniel

BMW 2002 Ti 2 - 5 5 - 5 1.00 1698 2230 3928.00 +19.00 +1685.00

35 72 KLEINLUGTENBELD Robert
REEFHUIS Arjan

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3 - 9 19 - 16 1.00 1730 2220 3950.00 +22.00 +1707.00

36 80 DUVILLE Aaron
DE VLEESCHAUWER Stijn

VOLJKSWAGEN Golf GTI
16V

4 - 13 12 - 7 1.00 1515 2442 3957.00 +7.00 +1714.00

37 48 THIERY Richard
THIERY Florence

OPEL Ascona 400 3 - 9 20 - 17 1.00 1968 1992 3960.00 +3.00 +1717.00

38 23 GLAUDE Sébastien
VAN HOUDENHOVE Aurélie

VOLVO 144 S 2 - 5 6 - 6 1.00 1943 2028 3971.00 +11.00 +1728.00

FINAL Overall Classification

Legend
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
39 32 ZUNE Samuel

FRASELLE Grégory
MERCEDES BENZ 190E 2.3 4 - 13 13 - 8 1.00 1501 2506 4007.00 +36.00 +1764.00

40 42 SCHÜTT Henning
BEMMANN Jan

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 21 - 18 1.00 1601 2452 4053.00 +46.00 +1810.00

41 76 EGGERMONT Emmanuel
DE BRAEKELEER Édouard

TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT
AE86

4 - 12 14 - 2 1.00 1716 2476 4192.00 +139.00 +1949.00

42 58 WAUTHIER Guy
GLENET Sarah

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 - 9 22 - 19 1.00 1745 2552 4297.00 +105.00 +2054.00

43 63 ELSINGA Mathijs
HESSELINK Rutger-Jan

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3 - 9 23 - 20 1.00 2099 2554 4653.00 +356.00 +2410.00

44 27 DE LEEUW Christophe
VAN HOEF Pieter

OPEL Ascona A 1900 2 - 5 7 - 7 1.00 3426 1620 5046.00 +393.00 +2803.00

45 77 CREUGERS Ed
CREUGERS Eveline

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 - 9 24 - 21 1.00 2725 2530 5255.00 +209.00 +3012.00

46 64 AUFDERHAAR Angelique
WELINK Hermen

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3 - 9 25 - 22 1.00 2314 3192 5506.00 +251.00 +3263.00

47 81 MILLAR Robert
NELISSEN Midas

FORD Cortina GT 2 - 4 8 - 1 1.00 2977 2644 5621.00 +115.00 +3378.00

48 89 TOFFOLI Sébastien
PONTHIR Kevin

BMW 320 i 4 - 13 15 - 9 1.00 2513 3126 5639.00 +18.00 +3396.00

49 59 BLAIMONT Charles
BLAIMONT Hadrien

PORSCHE 911 E 2 - 5 9 - 8 1.00 3177 2604 5781.00 +142.00 +3538.00

50 50 SCHMETZ Laurent
MAQUINAY André

FORD Escort RS 3 - 9 26 - 23 1.00 4679 2286 6965.00 +1184.00 +4722.00

51 17 SIMONE Billy
BECK Olivier

BMW M3 5 - 17 1 - 1 1.15 1145.4 5989.9 7135.30 +170.30 +4892.30

52 51 BLÉROT Nicolas
PONCIN Mélissa

PEUGEOT 205 GTI 4 - 12 16 - 3 1.00 1131 11932 13063.00 +5927.70 +10820.00

FINAL Overall Classification

Legend
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Pos # Crew Nat Car Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
1 10 DE MEVIUS Grégoire

BARJOU Thierry
NISSAN SUNNY GTI-R
RNN14

1.10 955.9 1370.6 2326.50

2 46 HUBIN Stephane
DEFOURNY Éric

OPEL Omega A 3.0 24V 1.00 1033 1814 2847.00 +520.50 +520.50

3 14 MARCY Luis
PODGORNY Antoine

PORSCHE 911 Carrera 1.00 1199 1740 2939.00 +92.00 +612.50

4 87 CARLIER Thomas
VENNEMAN Daphné

BMW 316 1.00 1301 1988 3289.00 +350.00 +962.50

5 86 GÉRARD Hugo
FOURNY Virgile

PEUGEOT 205 GT 1.00 1693 2822 4515.00 +1226.00 +2188.50

6 84 HENROT Alisson
WILLEMET Chloé

PEUGEOT 106 XSI 1.00 1749 2766 4515.00 = =

FINAL Overall Classification

Youngtimers
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
1 106 JAUMIN Maxime

GODFRIN Pierre-Yves
BMW 325 i 4 - 13 1 - 1 1.00 95 210 305.00

2 102 NIELEN Bruno
NIELEN Florent

BMW 325 i 4 - 13 2 - 2 1.00 79 332 411.00 +106.00 +106.00

3 101 MAGEROTTE Michael
HENNUY Arnaud

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk
II

3 - 9 1 - 1 1.00 123 376 499.00 +88.00 +194.00

4 117 SIMON Jean-Claude
NIZETTE Michel

FORD Escort RS 3 - 9 2 - 2 1.00 162 452 614.00 +115.00 +309.00

5 107 KETTELS Pierre-Henri
SULBOUT Romain

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk
II

3 - 9 3 - 3 1.00 98 684 782.00 +168.00 +477.00

6 120 GEORGES Jonathan
FAGNANT Élisabeth

PEUGEOT 205 GTI 4 - 12 3 - 1 1.00 416 582 998.00 +216.00 +693.00

7 115 ANDRÉ Marc
SCLIPTEUX Simon-Pierre

VOLKSWAGEN 1302 S 2 - 4 1 - 1 1.00 522 588 1110.00 +112.00 +805.00

8 113 CORNET Bernard
CORNET Tom

VOLKSWAGEN 1.302 2 - 4 2 - 2 1.00 464 750 1214.00 +104.00 +909.00

9 105 MERCHE Gilles
KNOTT Christian

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk
II

3 - 9 4 - 4 1.00 284 938 1222.00 +8.00 +917.00

10 104 OLIVIER Jean-François
BOLETTE Gérome

OPEL Kadett GT/E 3 - 9 5 - 5 1.00 495 1010 1505.00 +283.00 +1200.00

11 110 GLESNER André
MOSTADE Jean-Louis

PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0
Gr. 4

3 - 10 6 - 1 1.00 402 1486 1888.00 +383.00 +1583.00

12 119 WUIDAR Matthieu
LES Maxime

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk
I

3 - 9 7 - 6 1.00 785 1370 2155.00 +267.00 +1850.00

13 108 BAI Philippe
MAGETTE Catherine

LADA Lada VFTS 4 - 12 4 - 2 1.00 1706 606 2312.00 +157.00 +2007.00

14 121 STECKER Alain
PIERSON Sébastien

BMW 316 3 - 8 8 - 1 1.00 913 1494 2407.00 +95.00 +2102.00

15 112 DURRE Jean-Pascal
ERNOUX Julien

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk
II

3 - 9 9 - 7 1.00 1601 1172 2773.00 +366.00 +2468.00

16 109 BOSSICART David
PERET Valérie

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
16V

4 - 13 5 - 3 1.00 492 2566 3058.00 +285.00 +2753.00

17 116 LAMBERS Kurt
VAN LEE Jo

BMW 320/6 4 - 13 6 - 4 1.00 3870 500 4370.00 +1312.00 +4065.00

FINAL Overall Classification

Challenger
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
1 207 BARTHOLEMY Michael

LIENNE Patrick
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3 - 9 1 - 1 0.74 223.32 293.62 516.94

2 220 LOUYS Pierre
LEJEUNE Dominique

MG B GT V8 3 - 10 2 - 1 0.74 279.4 270.04 549.44 +32.50 +32.50

3 217 LAMBERTY Alain
FRANKENBERG Frank

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 - 9 3 - 2 0.78 257.92 344.42 602.34 +52.90 +85.40

4 236 VAN LOOCKE Pieter
VANBECELAERE Tom

CITROËN Visa GTI 4 - 12 1 - 1 0.86 301.88 349.14 651.02 +48.68 +134.08

5 204 GENGOU Éric
GATHY Didier

VOLVO 142 S B 20 2 - 5 1 - 1 0.68 259.56 416.08 675.64 +24.62 +158.70

6 210 KENIS Julie
CLAUW Bjorn

BMW 325 i 4 - 13 2 - 1 0.86 251.04 455.02 706.06 +30.42 +189.12

7 262 VERSCHAEVE Jan
VERSCHAEVE Steve

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3 - 9 4 - 3 0.74 361.9 378.06 739.96 +33.90 +223.02

8 233 DROSTE Rolf
MOHR Fabian

BMW M3 5 - 17 1 - 1 0.87 373.48 420.38 793.86 +53.90 +276.92

9 223 REGNIER Benoit
REGNIER Denis

BMW 323 i 3 - 9 5 - 4 0.78 353.7 476.02 829.72 +35.86 +312.78

10 213 GEORGES Daniel
BRIGNON Gauthier

BMW 325 iX 5 - 17 2 - 2 0.88 418.56 491.64 910.20 +80.48 +393.26

11 208 BLAISE Stéphane
BLAISE Nicolas

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 - 8 6 - 1 0.79 199.59 752.73 952.32 +42.12 +435.38

12 205 LAMBERT Patrick
ALBERT Yannick

BMW 2002 2 - 5 2 - 2 0.68 646.08 331.64 977.72 +25.40 +460.78

13 228 SCHEEN Benoit
BARVAUX Colin

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 7 - 5 0.75 586.25 400 986.25 +8.53 +469.31

14 239 CLAUDY Grégory
CLAUDY Niels

VOLVO 122 S - 2 portes 2 - 5 3 - 3 0.66 389.94 649.5 1039.44 +53.19 +522.50

15 238 STREPENNE Martin
NIZETTE Sébastien

BMW 320/6 3 - 9 8 - 6 0.78 665.86 423.7 1089.56 +50.12 +572.62

16 215 STANEVICS Agris
KIRKOVALDS Janis

LADA 2.103 3 - 8 9 - 2 0.73 556.77 625.88 1182.65 +93.09 +665.71

17 201 DEFLANDRE Yves
DEFLANDRE Benoit

PORSCHE 911 S 3 - 10 10 - 2 0.74 880.32 342.68 1223.00 +40.35 +706.06

18 241 VANDERMEULEN Arnaud
VANDERMEULEN Xavier

VOLVO 244 4 - 13 3 - 2 0.83 590.1 635.8 1225.90 +2.90 +708.96

19 264 HUBERTY Quentin
BOULARD Romain

OPEL Manta B – GTE 3 - 9 11 - 7 0.78 583.12 645.32 1228.44 +2.54 +711.50

FINAL Overall Classification

Classic 65
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
20 224 SCHECK Volker

CHANTRAINE Yves
FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 2 - 5 4 - 4 0.70 323.4 919.7 1243.10 +14.66 +726.16

21 242 JACQUEMIN Denis
CARA Freddy

OPEL Kadett GT/E 3 - 9 12 - 8 0.78 450.7 863.46 1314.16 +71.06 +797.22

22 237 PETERBROECK Emmanuel
DE MERODE Philippe

VOLVO 122 S 2 - 5 5 - 5 0.69 898 444.72 1342.72 +28.56 +825.78

23 261 DIERCKX Filip
STESSENS Bas

BMW 325 i 4 - 13 4 - 3 0.86 661.56 686.02 1347.58 +4.86 +830.64

24 231 DI SCALA Emmanuel
BALLET Teddy

MITSUBISHI Lancer 2000
Turbo

3 - 10 13 - 3 0.81 733.77 615.8 1349.57 +1.99 +832.63

25 211 BAUGNÉE Étienne
LAHAYE Romain

FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 2 - 5 6 - 6 0.70 516.8 851.2 1368.00 +18.43 +851.06

26 244 PASSCHIER Didier
VAN LOOCK Rob

BMW 2002 2 - 5 7 - 7 0.69 439.64 1022.97 1462.61 +94.61 +945.67

27 216 DESTRÉE François
VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Frédéric

VOLVO 122 S 2 - 5 8 - 8 0.69 988.96 526.21 1515.17 +52.56 +998.23

28 283 LECHERTIER Vincent
LECHERTIER Jean-Marc

DAF Marathon 2 - 3 9 - 1 0.71 786.58 733.68 1520.26 +5.09 +1003.32

29 218 PIERRET Yves
JEROME Thierry

PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 4 - 12 5 - 2 0.86 1013.16 526.8 1539.96 +19.70 +1023.02

30 226 FELLER Jonathan
DEMARCHE Pascal

BMW 1602 2 - 4 10 - 1 0.66 1097.08 484.5 1581.58 +41.62 +1064.64

31 209 HERBETH Jean-Louis
JOVER Christophe

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 14 - 9 0.78 1153.32 439.22 1592.54 +10.96 +1075.60

32 278 ENGLEBERT Axel
JEUNECHAMPS Jean-Marc

OPEL Ascona B 1900 3 - 9 15 - 10 0.76 772.32 847.6 1619.92 +27.38 +1102.98

33 247 LAHAYE Alain
LAMBERT Nathalie

BMW 320 i 4 - 13 6 - 4 0.83 456.47 1455.73 1912.20 +292.28 +1395.26

34 254 BRASSEUR Laurent
MUNNIX Pierre

FORD Fiesta 3 - 8 16 - 3 0.80 996.4 936.6 1933.00 +20.80 +1416.06

35 230 GUILLAUME Jacky
CRUCIFIX Christian

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3 - 9 17 - 11 0.74 1229.64 824.66 2054.30 +121.30 +1537.36

36 260 VANDEGHEN Jean
SCHABATH Séverine

TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT
AE86

4 - 12 7 - 3 0.84 1291.32 1240.12 2531.44 +477.14 +2014.50

37 251 DAVITE Giancarlo
MAHY Benjamin

OPEL Kadett GT/E 3 - 9 18 - 12 0.76 1700.96 950.6 2651.56 +120.12 +2134.62

38 277 VERLAINE Tom
VERLAINE Emma

VOLKSWAGEN Golf Gti 4 - 13 8 - 5 0.84 1733.08 961.92 2695.00 +43.44 +2178.06

FINAL Overall Classification

Classic 65
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
39 243 CARTIAUX Michel

CARTIAUX François-Xavier
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3 - 9 19 - 13 0.74 787.06 1910.04 2697.10 +2.10 +2180.16

40 240 GODFRIND Michel
GODFRIND Lucas

BMW 323 i 4 - 13 9 - 6 0.83 2304.77 404.57 2709.34 +12.24 +2192.40

41 274 PIRENNE Arnaud
MARÉCHAL Olivier

VOLVO 142 S 2 - 5 11 - 9 0.71 1701.28 1029.17 2730.45 +21.11 +2213.51

42 270 DETRY Frédéric
GILLET Raphaël

VOLKSWAGEN Golf Gti 4 - 13 10 - 7 0.84 1082.36 1894.24 2976.60 +246.15 +2459.66

43 258 GEERINCKX Gie
COLLIN Xavier

BMW 2000 Touring 3 - 9 20 - 14 0.72 2141.96 849.24 2991.20 +14.60 +2474.26

44 227 KELLER Joël
KELLER Pol

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3 - 8 21 - 4 0.79 2298.14 814.86 3113.00 +121.80 +2596.06

45 248 UBACHS Jurgen
MANS Harry

ALFA ROMEO Giulia Super 2 - 4 12 - 2 0.66 1365.42 2136.18 3501.60 +388.60 +2984.66

46 234 VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Hervé
GRANDRY Serge

VOLVO 122 2 portes 2 - 5 13 - 10 0.65 2209.3 1352.35 3561.65 +60.05 +3044.71

47 256 LANGEN Antonius
CORNIPS Frank

VOLVO 142 2 - 5 14 - 11 0.71 2764.28 1399.96 4164.24 +602.59 +3647.30

48 273 DE BACKER Christof
VAN DEN BERGH Michael

BMW 1602 2 - 4 15 - 3 0.66 2944.66 1510.76 4455.42 +291.18 +3938.48

49 272 LAMBRECK Pascal
VERCRUYSSE Pierre

OPEL Kadett GT/E 3 - 9 22 - 15 0.76 2774.48 1811.36 4585.84 +130.42 +4068.90

50 266 KAISER Jean
KAISER Jean-Yves

BMW 2002 2 - 5 16 - 12 0.69 1947.45 2654.24 4601.69 +15.85 +4084.75

51 249 DELOBE Marc
TRICOT Dany

PORSCHE 944 3 - 9 23 - 16 0.81 1469.4 3226.08 4695.48 +93.79 +4178.54

52 282 DEMEYERE Dirk
DEMEYERE Aaron

OPEL Ascona A 1900 2 - 5 17 - 13 0.71 2707.18 2098.7 4805.88 +110.40 +4288.94

53 284 MARCHAND Michel
SOREIL Michel

BMW 320 i 4 - 13 11 - 8 0.83 2692.94 2189.49 4882.43 +76.55 +4365.49

54 271 SIMONS Wim
LEBRUN Jean-Pierre

BMW 325 i 4 - 13 12 - 9 0.86 2738.28 2192.16 4930.44 +48.01 +4413.50

55 259 RAMSEIER Jean-Pierre
RAMSEIER Cyril

BMW 323 i 4 - 13 13 - 10 0.83 2909.19 2380.99 5290.18 +359.74 +4773.24

56 267 LEGRAND Dominique
LA TARTARA Bernard

PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 5 - 15 3 - 1 0.88 2654.56 2979.96 5634.52 +344.34 +5117.58

57 279 BALAND Stéphane
MARCHAL Laurent

BMW 325 i 4 - 13 14 - 11 0.86 3362.66 2412.72 5775.38 +140.86 +5258.44

FINAL Overall Classification
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
58 250 GILKINET Patrick

GILLET Benoît
OPEL Ascona A 1600 2 - 5 18 - 14 0.71 3037.94 2740.12 5778.06 +2.68 +5261.12

59 222 LUYTEN Francis
LUYTEN Delphine

AUDI Coupé 2.2 l 4 - 13 15 - 12 0.82 2768.52 3127.22 5895.74 +117.68 +5378.80

60 281 DE NEEF Kristof
DE PAUW Thibo

BMW 320 i 4 - 13 16 - 13 0.83 3033.85 2967.19 6001.04 +105.30 +5484.10

61 246 SCHAUER Dirk
KEPPENS Gino

OPEL Ascona A 1900 2 - 5 19 - 15 0.71 3253.41 2982.98 6236.39 +235.35 +5719.45

62 263 MOINET Grégory
MOINET Claude

BMW 528 i 3 - 10 24 - 4 0.80 3265.2 3158 6423.20 +186.81 +5906.26

63 269 SOMMEN Maarten
WILLEMSE Stijn

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3 - 9 25 - 17 0.78 3974.26 2961.56 6935.82 +512.62 +6418.88

64 286 DUPLAT Arnaud
DUPLAT Dylan

VOLKSWAGEN 1.300 2 - 3 20 - 2 0.66 5039.02 2010.1 7049.12 +113.30 +6532.18

65 265 MAGERMANS Marcel
KOLVOORT Egbert

CITROËN 2 CV type AZ 2 - 3 21 - 3 0.66 3927.36 3300 7227.36 +178.24 +6710.42

66 276 BAUVIR Rudy
DEGROS Laurence

BMW 323 i 4 - 13 17 - 14 0.82 4121.26 3173.26 7294.52 +67.16 +6777.58

FINAL Overall Classification

Classic 65
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
1 302 LEGENNE Vincent

LEGENNE Benoît
OPEL Commodore GS
2800

2 - 6 1 - 1 0.70 80 93.2 173.20

2 312 AMBROSINI Jérôme
ABEL Montgomery

AUDI 80 GT 3 - 8 1 - 1 0.74 136.8 105.76 242.56 +69.36 +69.36

3 321 NEUVILLE Jean
NEUVILLE Bertrand

PORSCHE 944 4 - 13 1 - 1 0.86 140.24 116.62 256.86 +14.30 +83.66

4 304 VARREWAERE Mario
CRACCO Pablo

NISSAN Pulsar 3 Door 4 - 13 2 - 2 0.84 213.16 100.44 313.60 +56.74 +140.40

5 333 THIELEN Bart
SANDERS Michiel

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 - 9 2 - 1 0.78 197.5 121.82 319.32 +5.72 +146.12

6 306 BASTY Jean-Luc
MOREAU Jacques

RENAULT 5 GT Turbo C 4 - 13 3 - 3 0.85 209.05 118.05 327.10 +7.78 +153.90

7 317 QUIRIJNEN Felix
BEYERS Filip

CITROËN Dyane 6 2 - 3 2 - 1 0.69 200.04 152.09 352.13 +25.03 +178.93

8 303 WANTE Jean-Philippe
VINETTE Boris

AUDI Coupé 2.0 l 4 - 13 4 - 4 0.82 220 165.18 385.18 +33.05 +211.98

9 308 VLAISLOIR Éric
VERMANT Kristof

FIAT 125 Special 2 - 5 3 - 1 0.69 226.16 168.32 394.48 +9.30 +221.28

10 305 DUMORTIER Rik
WERNIERS Bert

RENAULT 5 Alpine 4 - 12 5 - 1 0.82 247.82 175.22 423.04 +28.56 +249.84

11 318 ULENS Theo
ULENS Tim

VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI
16V

4 - 13 6 - 5 0.86 322.98 274.6 597.58 +174.54 +424.38

12 326 DEGROTTE Éric
VAN ALSENOY Aline

MAZDA RX7 4 - 14 7 - 1 0.84 306.4 360.16 666.56 +68.98 +493.36

13 313 WOUTERS Peter
LAROYE Charly

ALFA ROMEO 1750
Berlina

2 - 5 4 - 2 0.68 183.88 561.08 744.96 +78.40 +571.76

14 324 VAN BOUWEL Marc
GOOSSENS Koen

LADA 21011 / 2106 3 - 8 3 - 2 0.76 411.96 413.48 825.44 +80.48 +652.24

15 307 ROSSI Eugenio
PERLINO Michelle

LANCIA Flavia Coupé
1800

2 - 5 5 - 3 0.63 748.42 141.89 890.31 +64.87 +717.11

16 319 MOERENHOUT Guy
DE MUNCK Filip

FIAT Abarth 131 Rally 3 - 9 4 - 2 0.76 1396.8 191.72 1588.52 +698.21 +1415.32

17 309 "CHAVAN" Charles
BEYERS René

ALFA ROMEO GTV 6 4 - 14 8 - 2 0.84 631.84 964.68 1596.52 +8.00 +1423.32

18 334 VERDIELL Jérôme
VERDIELL Philippe

AUTOBIANCHI A112
Abarth

4 - 11 9 - 1 0.82 913.74 755.84 1669.58 +73.06 +1496.38

19 338 DELHOUNE Serge
DELHOUNE Estelle

TRABANT 601 3 - 7 5 - 1 0.76 1759.44 631 2390.44 +720.86 +2217.24

FINAL Overall Classification

Classic 50
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY1 DAY2 Total Previous First
20 328 OSTYN Emiel

VAN ONACKER Sebastien
OPEL Ascona B 2000 3 - 8 6 - 3 0.77 2064.18 496.35 2560.53 +170.09 +2387.33

21 280 LEGRAND Christophe
SCHOLTUS Murielle

OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3 - 9 7 - 3 0.78 2252.4 346.02 2598.42 +37.89 +2425.22

22 325 HENRY DE FRAHAN Charles Albert
HENRY DE FRAHAN Stéphane

VOLVO 122 2 portes 2 - 5 6 - 4 0.65 1368.15 1300.3 2668.45 +70.03 +2495.25

23 331 VANMASSENHOVE Kevin
VANDEPUTTE Hans

FORD Escort Mexico 3 - 9 8 - 4 0.72 611.4 3455.44 4066.84 +1398.39 +3893.64

24 332 GILLIS Koen
MERLOT Steve

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk
II

3 - 9 9 - 5 0.76 1785.24 3000 4785.24 +718.40 +4612.04

25 320 NYS Jeroen
NYS Brian

LADA Lada 2105 4 - 11 10 - 2 0.83 5120.3 828.69 5948.99 +1163.75 +5775.79

26 335 VERSTEGEN Seppe
DIERENS David

CITROËN 2 CV 4X4 2 - 3 7 - 2 0.74 3047.34 3000 6047.34 +98.35 +5874.14

27 329 DE HALLEUX Damien
ROUSSET Xavier

OPEL Kadett GT/E 3 - 9 10 - 6 0.76 5171.92 3300 8471.92 +2424.58 +8298.72

FINAL Overall Classification
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